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11,42
11,47
11,3
11,65
11,5
11,7
12,00
12,02
11,8
11,8
12,11
12,11
12,12
11,9
11,9
11,9
11,9
11,9
11,9
11,9
12,15
12,19
12,22
12,24
12,24
12,25
12,25
12,29
12,30 h
12,30
12,1
12,1
12,1
12,38
12,38
12,42
12,2
12,2
12,2
12,2
12,2
12,44
12,48
12,50
12,52
12,52

100 m

Vorkriegsleistungen in GRUN

elektronische Zeiten 24/100 sec besser als Handzeiten

Polekel
Méller
Wilkes
Richter-Killius
Wilden
Heine
Winter
Leschnik
Kihn
Bieler
Schmidt
Leidel
Martin
Bollig-Krupp
Taudien
Zablinski
Remling
Lobinger
van Parijs
Stlihm
Schulte
Freisen
Denk
Freuen
Schneider
Koyuncu
Udelhoven
Schneider
Bordach
Ulmer
Rhein
Kremser
Dyckhoff
Nagel
Rintelmann
Trautmann
Winkels
Schier
Nohles
Eichelsbacher
Henn
Himmel
Marx
Ludwig
Werkhausen
Wagner

Elvira
Esther
Birgit
Brigitte
Annelie
Jutta
Heike
Ingeborg
Marlies
Karin
Karen
Iris
Carolin
Marianne
Veronika
Ulla
Sylvia
Babett
Marleen
Corinna
Sabine
Maren
Ulrike
Veronika
Anne
Nadiya
Tilia
Michelle
Tina
Felicitas
Renate
Barbel
Heidi
Evelin
Anna
Mirja
Grete
Irmgard
Sabine
Birgit
Daniela
Olivia
Theresia
Lea
Amelie
Lisa

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

77 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)
55 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
51 LC Bonn

49 LC Bonn

40 LC Bonn

76 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
72 LGBM (LC Bonn)

50 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

59 LGS (TV Konigswinter)
70 Troisdorfer LG

70 Troisdorfer LG

95 LG Meckenheim

45 LAV Bad Godesberg
49 DJK Eintracht Bonn
47 LC Bonn

63 Troisdorfer LG

67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
64 SSV 04 Siegburg

68 LG Meckenheim

76 LGBTN (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
82 TV Rheinbach

64 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

62 LGBM (LC Bonn)

93 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
91 SSF Bonn

92 LAV Bad Godesberg

93 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
74 Troisdorfer LG

93 LG Meckenheim

49 DJK Eintracht Bonn

41 Bonner SC

51 DJK Eintracht Bonn

71 ASV St.Augustin

02 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
71 Padagogium Godesberg
18 Godesberger TV

55 Troisdorfer LG

64 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)
60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

77 LG Meckenheim

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
90 LAZPTS (Sieglarer TV)
99 LG Meckenheim

89 SSF Bonn

91 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

10.10.2024

15.08.1976 Frankfurt
10.06.2005 Kassel
09.05.1976 Bonn
23.07.1972 Miinchen
14.06.1970 Berlin
10.06.1971 Riinderoth
04.08.1995 Troisdorf
19.07.1991 Berlin
03.08.1975 Bad Neuenahr
30.09.1979 Kdln
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
03.07.1988 Mdnchengladbach
26.05.2016 Paderborn
04.08.1967 Stuttgart
21.04.1968 Bonn
05.09.1971 Hohr-Grenzhausen
11.05.1985 Troisdorf
30.03.1988 Castellon / ESP
15.05.1988 Siegburg
18.06.1996 Bad Godesberg
13.05.2000 Troisdorf
01.05.1999 Wesel
10.09.1978 Berlin
18.04.1985 Bonn
02.06.2013 Duisburg
20.07.2009 Wipperfiirth
31.07.2009 Leverkusen
10.06.2019 Siegburg
16.04.1989 Disseldorf
01.06.2009 Siegburg
25.05.1968 Diisseldorf
27.07.1968 Uerdingen
20.04.1969 Bonn
10.08.1996 Liidenscheid
16.08.2023 Meckenheim
17.06.1988 Rhede
03.08.1935 Berlin
17.10.1971 Troisdorf
19.05.1979 Bonn
23.05.1981 Bonn
08.04.1996 Castellon / SP
10.05.2018 KéIn
24.05.2005 Wesel
30.04.2016 Troisdorf
19.05.2007 Bonn
02.06.2007 Bottrop

AK 30
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B
W14

Jug.A
Jug.B

W15
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B
W15

Jug.A
Jug.A
W15

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

12,3
12,3
12,3
12,3
12,55
12,57
12,57
12,57
12,60
12,62
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,4
12,64
12,66
12,66
12,67
12,69
12,70
12,70
12,70
12,71
12,71
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,5
12,74
12,74
12,5
12,75
12,75
12,76
12,77

Greffin
Grinder
Meier
Liidtke
Ahrendt
Délling
MuReler
Klein
Wagner
Grabner
Kater
Wenz
Neukirch
Braun
Peters
Lake
Einnatz
Schulz
Hermanns
Oberschachtsiek
Eder
Mengering
Sabel
Krupop
Pape
Borkenhagen
Lobitz
Badjalimbe
Sidiropoulou
Pollak
Eisfeld
Wichert
Reimann
Baues
Schulz

Piel
Siebertz
Lattschwager
Sommer
Brocher
Firmenich
v. Hofe
Schmitz
Konstanty
Simon
Winter
Tismer
Bastin
Czoske
Dietrich

Inge
Birgit
Petra
Sylvia
Karin
Silke
Jessica
Caroline
Anja
Stefanie
Anneliese
Martha
Christel
Hedi
Cornelia
Brunhilde
Elke
Stephanie
Claudia
Lina
Christina
Annika
Dorothee
Carolin
Corinna
Pia
Morlen
Veronique
Despoina
Liesel
Frauke
Ulrike
Gisela
Birgit
Petra
Petra
Ursula
Petra
Angelika
Andrea
Susanne
Ursula
Gudrun
Vera
Annette
Petra
Meike
Lena
Christine
Tabea

49 Troisdorfer LG

52 LC Bonn

60 Bonner SC

63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

71 LGBMT (Meckenheim)

73 TV Rheinbach

89 SSF Bonn

96 LAZ PRS (TV Kaldauen)

88 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

70 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
ATV Bonn

10 Bonner FV

28 Bonner FV

35 KTV Siidstern Bonn

50 DJK Eintracht Bonn

49 Siegburger TV

65 LGJBT (Meckenheim)

66 LGJBT (Meckenheim)

69 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

09 SSF Bonn

70 Troisdorfer LG

81 SSF Bonn

65 TV Rheinbach

97 SSF Bonn

74 SSF Bonn

92 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

90 Troisdorfer LG

04 Troisdorfer LG

06 Troisdorfer LG

18 Bonner FV

43 SSV 05 Troisdorf

42 DJK Eintracht Bonn

51 DJK Eintracht Bonn

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

57 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

61 Bonner SC

61 LGS (TuS Thomasberg)

58 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

65 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

66 ASV St.Augustin

70 SSV 04 Siegburg

73 ASV St.Augustin

76 LGBTN (Llsdorf-Ranzel)

84 LG Meckenheim

70 Padagogium Godesberg

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

80 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

98 LGS (TuS Oberkassel)

10.06.1971 Kdnigswinter
11.05.1974 Bad Honnef
15.07.1975 Bonn
30.04.1978 Kdln
28.07.1990 Troisdorf
20.05.1989 Bonn
22.05.2004 Troisdorf
18.04.2015 Meckenheim
06.06.2004 Troisdorf
27.04.1996 Dormagen
06.06.1938 Bonn
xX.xx.1939 Duisburg
25.09.1949 Bonn
03.07.1955 Frechen
18.08.1968 Rheinbach
14.09.1969 Siegburg
13.06.1981 Troisdorf
02.05.1982 Troisdorf

18.06.1996 Bad Godesberg

13.08.2024 Hannover
12.07.1986 Bonn
15.06.2002 Meckenheim
04.06.1983 Bonn
28.04.2012 Bonn
23.07.2003 Meckenheim
27.06.2009 Wesel
10.06.2019 Siegburg
11.07.2020 Leverkusen
30.06.2024 Troisdorf
12.08.1942 Bonn
09.07.1961 Herford
23.07.1961 Herford
05.08.1967 Troisdorf
06.06.1975 Bonn
30.07.1975 Bonn
09.06.1976 Bonn
26.06.1977 Konigswinter
01.10.1978 Géttingen
09.06.1979 Troisdorf
11.06.1980 Troisdorf
14.05.1982 Bonn
12.05.1984 Bonn
29.06.1986 Kevelaer
01.05.1991 Troisdorf
22.06.1993 Duisburg
07.06.2000 Meckenheim
21.05.1988 Baunatal
10.06.2019 Siegburg
15.05.1999 Troisdorf
24.05.2014 Wesel

W15

W15

Jug.A
Jug.B
W15
Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.B

W15
Jug.B

Jug.A
W15

Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
W15

Jug.A
W15

Jug.B

Jug.B
W15

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B



97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

12,78
12,80
12,80
12,80
12,80
12,80
12,80
12,81
12,81
12,81
12,83
12,83
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,6
12,85
12,86
12,87
12,87
12,87
12,89
12,90
12,91
12,92
12,93
12,93
12,93
12,93
12,93
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7

Christian
Wagner
Mdiller
Ayissi
Miehe
Spengler
Miiller
Frankenberg
Bellinger
Sax
Tarnowski
Lobbert
Linden
Wolter
Zimmermann
Schroder
Mdiller
Leder
Halgert
Biintjen
Pflug
Becker
Althoff
Fortmann
Schmitz
Noehles
Hess
Rothweiler
Amelung
Wirges
Heil
Winter
Daguda
Dagadu
Blisgen
Bottcher
Dieckmann
Bachmann
Kurth
Pohl
Urban
Katsch
Kastrau
Spengler
Frankemdlle
Liesner
Husken
Trimborn
Heller
Hahn

Leonie
Sandra
Sandra
Michelle
Yaara
Pauline
Lara
Andrea
Verena
Pauline
Eva

Sina
Annemie
Anneliese
Helgard
Ingeborg
Beate
Inge
Gabi
Lydia
Ulrike
Inge
Ingrid
Sissel
Marita
Petra
Nicole
Deike
Kerstin
Tanja
Kerstin
Petra
Sheila
Shela
Sandra
Katharina
Carlotta
Susan
Svenja
Josephine
Petra
Katja
Sina
Anne
Emma

Gisela
Renate
Brigitte
Dagmar

85 LG Meckenheim
71 ASV St.Augustin
75 Sieglarer TV
88 SSF Bonn
08 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
11 Troisdorfer LG
07 Troisdorfer LG
73 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)
85 TV Eitorf
97 LG Meckenheim
76 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
00 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
18 Bonner FV
25 Bonner FV
43 DJK Eintracht Bonn
47 DJK Eintracht 09 Bonn
53 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
47 LC Bonn
58 TV Hennef
57 Bonner SC
56 SpVgg Liilsdorf-Ranzel
48 Troisdorfer LG
62 LGJBT (Bonner SC)
59 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
63 LGJBT (LC Bonn)
62 LGS (TV Kénigswinter)
65 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
65 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
68 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
72 LGBM (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
78 LG Meckenheim
84 LG Meckenheim
69 LAV Bad Godesberg
69 LAV Bad Godesberg
88 LG BTN (Troisdorfer LG)
01 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
03 SSG Konigswinter
64 LGBM (LC Bonn)
82 LG Meckenheim
95 Troisdorfer LG
69 ASV St. Augustin
67 LGBM (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
92 LG Meckenheim
92 Troisdorfer LG
09 SSF Bonn

Uni Bonn
40 ATV Bonn
48 DJK Eintracht Bonn
46 Troisdorfer LG
53 Troisdorfer LG

17.09.2000 Troisdorf
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
25.06.1999 Troisdorf
24.05.2003 Bonn
09.05.2024 Kdln
12.09.2024 Wesseling
14.09.2024 Bonn
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
23.07.2003 Meckenheim
03.07.2014 Bedburg
13.06.1992 Duisburg
29.05.2019 KéIn
06.09.1935 Bonn
12.08.1942 Bonn
12.07.1967 Solingen
20.04.1968 Bonn
05.07.1970 Hiickelhoven
15.07.1970 Bonn
25.08.1972 Konigswinter
20.06.1974 Essen
04.07.1974 Bonn
21.09.1974 Konigswinter
20.06.1979 Bonn
14.07.1978 Stuttgart
31.08.1979 Kodnigswinter
27.09.1980 Bonn
31.05.1981 Schwabach
16.04.1983 Meckenheim
08.05.1983 Troisdorf
17.05.1987 Siegburg
14.06.2000 Meckenheim
13.05.2000 Meckenheim
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
01.05.1990 Bonn
28.04.2007 Koln
23.07.2017 KéIn
29.05.2019 Koblenz
01.05.1987 Bonn
13.05.2000 Troisdorf
15.05.2010 Bonn
18.05.1984 Bonn
18.05.1984 Bonn
28.05.2006 Uerdingen
02.06.2024 Troisdorf
29.06.2024 Troisdorf
31.07.1932 Freiburg
21.07.1957 Bonn
29.04.1967 Godesberg
31.05.1970 Kdnigswinter
16.05.1971 Spich

W15
Jug.B

W15

Jug.B
W13
Jug.B
W15

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B

W14
Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
W15

W15

Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.A
W15
W15
Jug.B
W 14
W30
W15

Jug.B
Jug.A

Jug.A



147
148
149
150
152
153
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,96
12,96
12,96
12,99
12,99
12,99
13,00
13,00
13,00
13,00
13,01
13,02
13,02
13,03
13,03
13,03
13,03
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8
12,8

Quecke
Linde
Bormck
Specht
Beilel
Schlechtriem
Fischer
Bonardel
Harzer
Weise
Stockhausen
Hinderks
Brock
Hachen
Herkenrath
Breuer
Marenbach
Miketta
Kumuini
Felten
Kuttig
Pdpelt
Effelsberg
Mundorf
Spiegel
Elong Selkis
Rick
Schiippenhauer
Jakob

Dorr

Mdiller
Stremmel
Nwachukwu
Jores
Grundmann
Kriiger
Beckering
Veken
Kratz
Pantenberg
Linde
Wallrath
Bettziige
Respondek
Janik
Breuer
Fanenbruck
Schmuck
Siemers
Braschof

Bettina
Regina
Elke
Jutta
Gisela
Annette
Gabi
Nathalie
Annette
Bettina
Heike
Anja
Desiree
Alexandra
Claudia
Carina
Beate
Nina
Abigael
Renate
Kerstin
Sina
Claudia
Vanessa
Sarina
Arinna
Brigitte
Andrea
Katharina
Uta
Laetitia
Nina
Adanma Jana
Else
Helgard
Barbara
Marianne
Annette
Annette
Petra
Regina
Elfie
Barbara
Martina
Beate
Uschi
Iris
Susanne
Heike
Anja

56 LC Bonn

59 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

60 Bonner SC

59 TV Rheinbach

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
63 LGJBT (Meckenheim)
64 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

64 LGJBT (Llsdorf-Ranzel)
62 Padagogium Godesberg
67 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
67 ASV St. Augustin

70 Troisdorfer LG

70 Troisdorfer LG

77 Sieglarer TV

63 LGS

88 LAZPTS (Sieglarer TV)
07 Tracksrunner Bonn

61 LGBM (LC Bonn)

88 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
91 LGS (TV Kdénigswinter)
76 LGBMT (Lilsdorf-Ranzel)
94 Troisdorfer LG

98 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
02 SSF Bonn

77 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
79 LGBTN (LC Bonn)

90 LAV Bad Godesberg

73 ASV St. Augustin

87 LG Meckenheim

95 SSF Bonn

10 Troisdorfer LG

25 Bonner FV

39 LAV Bad Godesberg

46 LAV Bad Godesberg

46 DJK Eintracht 09 Bonn
50 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
48 Troisdorfer LG

57 LC Bonn

59 LGBT (LC Bonn)

60 Bonner SC

60 LAV Bad Godesberg

59 TV Rheinbach

64 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
54 LGJBT

68 TV Neunkirchen

67 TV Hennef

70 Troisdorfer LG

72 LGBM (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)

30.08.1974 Kdnigswinter
12.06.1976 Bonn
19.06.1976 Bonn
04.07.1976 Bonn
03.06.1977 Bonn
18.09.1977 Troisdorf
04.05.1978 Kdln
27.05.1978 Bonn
18.06.1978 Weeze
23.05.1980 Konigswinter
11.06.1980 Troisdorf
09.05.1982 Recklinghausen
12.05.1984 Bonn
11.06.1984 Mdnchengladbach
27.09.1984 Troisdorf
17.06.1992 Bonn
13.06.1986 Bonn
30.04.2005 Bad Kreuznach
29.04.2023 Aachen
28.08.1987 Bonn
06.07.2005 Troisdorf
01.04.2006 Kdnigswinter
09.06.1991 Wesel
19.06.2010 Euskirchen
30.06.2013 Goch
26.09.2020 Siegburg
07.05.1995 Wuppertal
13.05.1995 Troisdorf
30.06.2017 Dormagen
01.05.1991 Troisdorf
17.09.2008 Meckenheim
17.12.2012 KoIn
29.06.2024 Troisdorf
01.08.1940 Bonn
27.07.1958 Bonn

19.09.1965 Bergisch Gladbach

12.07.1967 Bonn
04.05.1968 Bad Honnef
11.06.1969 Bonn
10.10.1971 Kdnigswinter
10.05.1975 Bad Honnef
24.05.1975 Bonn
25.09.1976 Bad Godesberg
18.06.1977 Bonn
03.05.1981 Dortmund
02.06.1982 Bonn
10.07.1982 Troisdorf
17.09.1983 Siegburg
18.08.1984 Bonn
16.05.1987 Bonn

W 14
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
W14
W15
W14
W 14
Jug.A
W13
Jug.B
Jug.B
W14
W 14
W15

Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B
W15
W15
Jug.B
W15
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.B
W 14
W15
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

W 14
Jug.B
W 14
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
W 14
Jug.B
W 14
W15



197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

12,8

13,04
12,8

13,05
13,06
13,06
13,07
13,07
13,07
13,07
13,07
13,07
13,08
13,09
13,09
13,09

Hofmann
Weiss

Firk
Berlinghoff
Daguda
Udelhoven
Meyer
Sommerhauser
Grommes
Bender
Voeltz
Weber
Heimbold
Cieplik
Berger
Graf

Jutta
Annette
Kathrin
Katja
Stella
Luna
Michaela
Tanja
Linda
Nora
Nadine
Melina
Malin
Silvia
Dora
Jule

77 LGBMT (LC Bonn)

68 Siegburger TV

70 LG Meckenheim

81 Godesberger TV

69 LAV Bad Godesberg

94 LAV Bad Godesberg

74 LGBMT (Meckenheim)
81 Godesberger TV

87 SSF Bonn

85 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
90 SSF Bonn

07 LG Meckenheim

00 LG Siebengebirge

63 LGBM (LC Bonn)

95 SSG Konigswinter-lttenbach
00 SSF Bonn

17.06.1992 Bonn
09.07.1994 Ludenscheid
06.04.1996 Castellon / ESP
13.05.2000 Troisdorf
06.05.1988 Troisdorf
16.09.2009 Meckenheim
01.05.1991 Troisdorf
01.06.2000 KdIn
27.05.2001 Bonn
07.05.2005 Bonn
21.05.2009 Kéln
14.06.2024 Koln
25.05.2015 Siegburg
31.05.1986 Bonn
14.06.2013 Troisdorf
20.05.2017 Troisdorf

W15

Jug.A
Jug.A
W15
Jug.B
Jug.A
W 14

Jug.A
Jug.B
W15

Jug.A
Jug.B



